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February 2009 Electrical & Mechanical Contractor

24 in focus top 30 contractors

Southern Electric Contracting
Environmental Property Services 
EIC
Imtech Technical Services
Norstead M&E Engineering
GSH
Forth Holdings
Dodd Group
Mears
T Clarke
Integral UK 
Interserve Specialist Services
Michael J Lonsdale
Nomenca
Lorne Stewart
Briggs & Forrester
Mitie Engineering Services
Dalkia
NG Bailey 
Haden Young
Crown House
Derry Building Services
Thermal Transfer 
Staveley Engineering Services
Shepherd Engineering Services
Skanska Rashleigh Weatherfoil
Inviron
Gratte Brothers 
Emcor Group
Balfour Kilpatrick

Average

Growth

2007

7.35
5.51
5.46
5.42
5.26
5.15
5.14
4.52
4.23
4.19
3.70
3.52
3.46
3.06
2.92
2.91
2.77
2.61
2.59
2.57
2.48
2.36
2.30
1.99
1.74
1.27
1.02
0.37
-1.62

na

3.3

6.9 

2006

6.58
4.00
2.69
6.62
4.12
5.01
2.69
4.65
3.65
3.61
3.39
4.90
0.16
2.51
2.24
1.39
2.50
3.09
1.79
2.75
5.52
2.39
2.88
1.89
1.22
4.44
0.01
0.45
1.04

na

3.0

Ranking by operating profit margin

Data compiled by Hewes & Associates (www.hewes-associates.com)
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28.
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Michael J Lonsdale
Imtech Technical Services
Norstead M&E Engineering
Haden Young
Interserve Specialist Services
Briggs & Forrester
Mears
Skanska Rashleigh Weatherfoil
Nomenca
Dodd Group
Crown House
GSH
Balfour Kilpatrick
Dalkia
Mitie Engineering Services
Inviron
Integral UK 
Southern Electric Contracting
Gratte Brothers 
Environmental Property Services
T Clarke
Staveley Engineering Services
EIC
Shepherd Engineering Services
Derry Building Services
NG Bailey 
Lorne Stewart
Emcor Group
Thermal Transfer 
Forth Holdings

% rise 2007 

on 2006

69.8
63.6
53.5
47.0
41.2
25.3
24.7
24.6
24.6
21.4
20.0
15.9
13.0
11.2
10.0

9.8
9.7
8.0
6.1
5.8
4.0

-2.0
-2.6
-2.8
-5.0
-5.1
-8.6
-8.8

-12.3
-14.8 

Ranking by sales/turnover growth

Data compiled by Hewes & Associates (www.hewes-associates.com)
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